=OP \$290.00 1957

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LiveNote, Inc.		06/21/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Partners for Growth, L.P.
Street Address:	180 Pacific Avenue
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1957562	LIVENOTE LN
Registration Number:	1994637	LIVENOTE
Registration Number:	2038649	VIDEONOTE
Registration Number:	2643991	DEPOSPOOL
Registration Number:	2640573	DEPOSTREAM
Registration Number:	2640574	DEPOSUITE
Registration Number:	2621470	EXEMPLARIS
Registration Number:	2724808	NDTCA NATIONAL DIGITAL TRANSCRIPT CERTIFICATION AUTHORITY
Registration Number:	2244462	PUBNETICS
Registration Number:	2331582	PUBNETICS E-TRANSCRIPT
Registration Number:	2754937	REALLEGAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)358-4780

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 415-381-3283 Email: bg2@greenspan.org Correspondent Name: Benjamin Greenspan Address Line 1: 620 Laguna Road Address Line 4: Mill Valley, CALIFORNIA 94941 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin Greenspan Signature: /bg/ 06/29/2005 Date: Total Attachments: 4 source=scanned Trademark Collateral Notice#page1.tif source=scanned Trademark Collateral Notice#page2.tif

source=scanned Trademark Collateral Notice#page3.tif source=scanned Trademark Collateral Notice#page4.tif

EXHIBIT A

FORM OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT AND NOTICE

This Trademark Collateral Agreement and Notice dated as of June 21, 2005, is among LiveNote, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 221 Main St, Ste 1250, San Francisco, CA 94105 and LiveNote Technologies Limited, a U.K. corporation with its principal place of business at Second Floor, 8 Ely Place, London, EC1N 6SD, United Kingdom (collectively "Borrower"), and LiveNote Technologies Limited, as corporate guarantor ("Guarantor") (Borrower and/or Guarantor, as applicable, shall be referred to collectively hereinafter as "Assignor") and Partners for Growth, L.P., 180 Pacific Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94111 ("Assignee") pursuant to a Term Loan and Security Agreement and Deed of Guarantee dated June 21, 2005, by and among Assignor and Assignee and pursuant to certain other loan documents referenced therein (collectively, the "Loan Documents").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain trademarks, including all federal applications and/or registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized thereby, as listed on Exhibit 1 hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to extend certain credit to Assignor on condition that the Assignor pledge and grant to Assignee as collateral for the Obligations (as defined in the Loan Documents) a security interest and lien in and to the Marks and all proceeds thereof and all other related claims and rights as more fully described in a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Assignee dated June 21, 2005, by and among Assignor and Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as security for the due and timely payment and performance of the Obligations, Assignor hereby pledges and grants to Assignee a security interest and lien in and to the Marks and all proceeds thereof and gives notice of such security interest and the existence of such Security Agreement providing therefor.

Executed as of the date first above written.

LiveNote, Inc.	LiveNote Technologies Limited
By: ND M.	By: from
Name: Wice ROBBERTS	Name: James Sain
Title: PRESIDENT	Title: CEO
	Michael R Field Director

EXHIBIT 1 LiveNote, Inc. <u>Trademark Schedule</u>

U.S. Trademarks

TRADEMARK	REG. / SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE / REGISTRATION	STATUS
LIVENOTE LN	1957562	01/19/1995; 02/20/1996	LIVE
LIVENOTE	1994637	1/19/1995; 08/20/1996	LIVE
VIDEONOTE	2038649	02/05/1996; 02/18/1997	DEAD
DEPOSPOOL	2643991	10/29/2002	LIVE
DEPOSTREAM	2640573	10/22/2002	LIVE
DEPOSUITE	2640574	10/22/2002	LIVE
EXEMPLARIS	2621470	09/17/2002	LIVE
NDTCA NATIONAL DIGITAL TRANSCRIPT CERTIFATION AUTHORITY	2724808	06/10/2003	LIVE
PUBNETICS	2244462	05/11/1999	LIVE
PUBNETICS E- TRANSCRIPT	2331582	03/21/2000	LIVE
REALLEGAL	2754937	08/26/2003	LIVE
STENOSAFE		78/310,065 10/06/2003	PENDING
WELCOME TO MY WORLD		78/351,776	PENDING
WELCOME TO YOUR WORLD		78/351,921 01/14/2004	PENDING

Non-U.S. Trademarks

COUNTRY / CURRENT OWNER	MARK / CLASS & GOODS	STATUS / APP. NO. / APP. DATE; REG. NO. / REG. DATE
Argentina	REALLEGAL	REGISTERED
RealLegal, LLC	Class 42 -computer services, namely the creation and management of trial and deposition transcripts, and other goods and services related to courtroom litigation and other forms of legal dispute resolution that are specifically targeted and marketed to attorneys and others in the legal profession	2,337,160 05/04/01 1,892,342 10/28/02
Australia RealLegal, LLC	REALLEGAL Class 42 -computer services, namely the creation and management of trial and deposition transcripts, and other goods and services related to courtroom litigation and other forms of legal dispute resolution that are specifically targeted and marketed to attorneys and others in the legal profession.	REGISTERED 886702 08/22/01 886,702 07/18/03

Brazil	REALLEGAL	PENDING
Applicant: - Law.com Holdings, Inc. Assignment to RealLegal, LLC in process	Class 42 -computer services, namely the creation and management of trial and deposition transcripts, and other goods and services related to courtroom litigation and other forms of legal dispute resolution that are specifically targeted and marketed to attorneys and others in the legal profession	823867331 05/03/01
Canada	REALLEGAL	REGISTERED
Realiegal, LLC	Class 42 -computer services, namely the creation and management of trial and deposition transcripts, and other and services related to resolution that are specifically targeted and marketed to attorneys and others in the legal profession, courtroom litigation and other forms of legal dispute	1,115,365 09/18/01 TMA580,642 05/05/03
Chile	REALLEGAL	REGISTERED
Applicant: - RealLegal, LLC	Class 42 -computer services, namely the creation and management of trial and deposition transcripts, and other goods and services related to courtroom litigation and other forms of legal dispute resolution that are specifically targeted and marketed to attorneys and others in the legal profession	526,658 05/03/01 620.935 02/01/02
Colombia	REALLEGAL	REGISTERED
RealLegal, LLC	Class 42 -computer services, namely the creation and management of trial and deposition transcripts, and other goods and services related to courtroom litigation and other forms of legal dispute resolution that are specifically targeted and marketed to attorneys and others in the legal profession	01 34732 05/03/01 251,446 05/31/02
Costa Rica	REALLEGAL Class 42 -computer services, namely the creation and management of trial and deposition transcripts, and other goods and services related to courtroom litigation and other forms of legal dispute resolution that are specifically targeted and marketed to attorneys and others in the legal profession	REGISTERED 3211-2001 05/03/01 132067 03/07/02
CTM RealLegal, LLC	REALLEGAL Class 42 -computer services, namely the creation and management of trial and deposition transcripts, and other goods and services related to courtroom litigation and other forms of legal dispute resolution that are specifically targeted and marketed to attorneys and others in the legal profession	REGISTERED 002202331 05/03/01 002202331 05/03/01
El Salvador	REALLEGAL	REGISTERED
Applicant: Law.com Holdings, Inc. Assignment to RealLegal, LLC in progress	Class 42 -computer services, namely the creation and management of trial and deposition transcripts, and other goods and services related to courtroom litigation and other forms of legal dispute resolution that are specifically targeted and marketed to attorneys and others in the legal profession	15070 06/14/01 33, Book 178 10/15/03
Mexico RealLegal, LLC	REALLEGAL Class 42 -computer services, namely the creation and management of trial and deposition transcripts, and other goods and services related to courtroom litigation and other forms of legal dispute resolution that are specifically targeted and marketed to attorneys and others in the legal profession	REGISTERED 483,377 05/03/01 805,047 05/03/01

Panama Applicant – Law.com Holdings Inc.; Assignment to RealLegal LLC in process	REALLEGAL Class 42 -computer services, namely the creation and management of trial and deposition transcripts, and other goods and services related to courtroom litigation and other forms of legal dispute resolution that are specifically targeted and marketed to attorneys and others in the legal profession	REGISTERED 114,226 05/03/01 114226 05/03/01
Venezuela Applicant – Law.com Holdings Inc.; Assignment to RealLegal LLC in process	REALLEGAL Class 42 -computer services, namely the creation and management of trial and deposition transcripts, and other goods and services related to courtroom litigation and other forms of legal dispute resolution that are specifically targeted and marketed to attorneys and others in the legal profession	PENDING 7.186.01 05/03/01

RECORDED: 06/29/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003112 FRAME: 0969